FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average b	ourden
hours per response	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

e Responses)													
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* McCarthy Partners, LLC			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Guild Holdings Co [GHLD]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)					
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1601 DODGE STREET, SUITE 3800					t Transaction	(Mon	nth/Day/	Year)		Officer (give t	itle below)	Oth	er (specify belo	w)
(Street) OMAHA, NE 68102									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X_ Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
y)	(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqui				red, Disposed o	f, or Benefi	cially Owne	d				
(Instr. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	any		f Code (Instr. 8)	ion 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)		Ownership Form:	Beneficial			
			(Month	/Day/ Yea	Code	V	Amo	01		(instr. 3 and 4)	or (T)		or Indirect (Instr. 4)	
Common State	tock, par value	10/26/2020			С		4,900	,272 A	(1) (2)	4,900,272			I	See Footnote
Common State	tock, par value	10/26/2020			S		4,900 (3)	,272 D	\$ 14.025	5 0		I	See Footnote	
Report on a se	eparate line for each		- Deriv	ative Secu	rities Acqui	Per in to a co	sons whis formurrently	n are no / valid O l of, or Be	t required MB contro neficially	to respond ui ol number.				1474 (9-02)
			4. Transac	5. Notion Deri	umber of vative	6. Da	ate Exer Expiration	cisable on Date	7. Title a Underlyi	ng Securities	es Derivative Derivative Ownership		hip of Indirect Beneficia	
or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) r. 3) Price of Derivative Security			(Instr. 8) Acqui Dispo							(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned Following Reported		Ownershi (Instr. 4)	
						_	1				1	Transaction(s) (I) (Instr. 4) (Instr		
			Code	V (A)	(D)	Date Exer		Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares			(Instr. 4)
	d Address of y Partners, to DGE STRI , NE 68102 common St share Common St share Report on a state of Exercise Price of	y Partners, LLC t) (First) DGE STREET, SUITE 380 (Street) , NE 68102 (State) ecurity Common Stock, par value share Common Stock, par value share Report on a separate line for each Conversion or Exercise Price of (Month/Day/Year)	d Address of Reporting Person by Partners, LLC t) (First) (Middle) DGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Street) NE 68102 (State) (Zip) ecurity 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020 Report on a separate line for each class of securities by Table II 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year)	d Address of Reporting Person* y Partners, LLC t) (First) (Middle) DGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Street) NE 68102 (State) (Zip) ecurity 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020 Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020 Table II - Derivative (e.g., par value) any (Month/Day/Year) 2. Table II - Derivative (e.g., par value) any (Month/Day/Year) 2. Conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) A. Deemed Execution Date, if Transaction Code any (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year)	d Address of Reporting Person 2 y Partners, LLC t) (First) (Middle) DGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Street) 4. If Amendment, NE 68102 (State) (Zip) cecurity 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020 Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020	d Address of Reporting Person 2 y Partners, LLC d Address of Reporting Person 3 y Partners, LLC d) (First) (Middle) DGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Code (Instr. 8) Table I - Derivative Securities Acquired (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, or execution Date (Instr. 8) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, or execution Date (Instr. 8) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (Month/Day/Year) A Deemed (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, or execution Date (Month/Day/Year) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) A Deemed (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, or code (Instr. 8) Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trad Guild Holdings Co [GHLD] (First) DGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Street) (Street) (Street) (Street) (Street) (Street) (An indide) DGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Street) (Street) (Street) (An indide) Date (Month/Day/Year) (Street) (An indide) Date (Month/Day/Year) (An indide) Date (Month/Day/Year) (An indide) Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Da/O2020 (An indide) Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) (An indide) Date of Earliest (Month/Day/Year) (An indide) Date of Earlies (Month/Day/Year) (An indide) Date of Earlies	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Sym Guild Holdings Co [GHLD] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/ 10/26/2020 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/ 10/26/2020 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/ 10/26/2020 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/ 10/26/2020 5. Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise Price of Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. 4,900 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Persons win this form a currently Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise Price of Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Code (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Transaction Code (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Code (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Code (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 4. Transaction Code (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, conversion or Exercise (Month/Day/Year)	d Address of Reporting Person 2	d Address of Reporting Person 2 y Partners, LLC 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Guild Holdings Co [GHLD] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/26/2020 (Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) (NE 68102 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Code V Amount (D) Price 4. Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially or Indirectly. Persons who respond to the in this form are not required a currently valid OMB control Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) 4. Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially or Indirectly. Persons who respond to the in this form are not required a currently valid OMB control Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially or Exercise (Month/Day/Year) 3. Transaction Date (A. Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially or Exercise Derivative (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/	Address of Reporting Person 2	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Guild Holdings Co [GHLD] 5. Relationship of Reporting (Check Director Officer (give filtle below) 5. Relationship of Reporting (Check Director Officer (give filtle below) 5. Relationship of Reporting (Check Director Officer (give filtle below) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Form filted by More than One R 7. Form filted by More than One R 8. Form filted by More than One R 8. Securities Acquired (A) Or Date (Month/Day/Year) 8. Apon,272 8. Apon,272 8. Relationship of Reporting (Check Director Officer (give filtle below) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Form filted by More than One R 8. Securities Acquired (A) Or Date (Month/Day/Year) (Month/Day/Year) 8. Apon,272 8. Relationship of Reporting (Check Director Officer (give filtle below) 8. Apon,272 8. Apon,272 8. Apon,272 8. Apon,272 8. Apon,272 9. A	Address of Reporting Person (Check all applicable person (Check all applic	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Guild Holdings Co [GHLD] (Check all applicable) DIGE STREET, SUITE 3800 (Since) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned Form Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020 Sample (Since) (Since) (Zip) Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) (Code V Amount (D) Price (Instr. 3) (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3 and 4) (Instr. 4) Common Stock, par value share 10/26/2020 Sample (Since) (Since) (Zip) Table II - Derivative Securities Deneficially Owned Securities Deneficially Owned Since S

Reporting Owners

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
McCarthy Partners, LLC 1601 DODGE STREET, SUITE 3800 OMAHA, NE 68102		X				
McCarthy Partners Management, LLC 1601 DODGE STREET, SUITE 3800 OMAHA, NE 68012		X				
MCCARTHY CAPITAL MORTGAGE INVESTORS, LLC 1601 DODGE STREET, SUITE 3800 OMAHA, NE 68102		X				

Signatures

|--|

**Signature of Reporting Person		Date
---------------------------------	--	------

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
 - Shares of Class B Common Stock are convertible into shares of Class A Common Stock of Guild Holdings Company on a one-to-one basis at any time at the option of the holder. Guild Holdings Company's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation provides that, among other things, each share of Class B Common Stock will automatically convert into one share of Class A common stock (a) immediately prior to any sale or other transfer of such share by a holder of such share, subject to certain limited exceptions, such as transfers to permitted
- (1) transferees, or (b) if McCarthy Capital Mortgage Investors ("MCMI"), any other investment funds affiliated with McCarthy Partners, LLC, and any company or other entity controlled by, controlling or under common control with MCMI or any such investment fund (other than any portfolio company) own shares of Class B Common Stock representing less than 10% of the aggregate number of shares of Guild Holdings Company's issued and outstanding common stock.
- (2) (Continued from Footnote 1) On October 26, 2020, MCMI directed the sale of 4,900,272 shares of its Class B Common Stock, resulting in the automatic conversion of those shares into Class A Common Stock.
- (3) Represents shares sold by MCMI upon the closing of the initial public offering of the Class A Common Stock of Guild Holdings Company at a net price per share of \$14.025 (after underwriting discounts and commissions).
- Includes 40,333,019 shares of Class B Common Stock of Guild Holdings Company which are held of record by MCMI. McCarthy Partners Management, LLC is the manager of MCMI and as such has voting and investment power over the shares of Class B Common Stock held by MCMI. McCarthy Partners Management, LLC is managed under the exclusive direction of McCarthy Partners, LLC. As a result, McCarthy Partners, LLC may be deemed to beneficially own these shares owned directly by MCMI. Patrick J. Duffy is the President and Managing Partner of McCarthy Partners, LLC and McCarthy Capital Management, LLC.

Remarks:

Exhibit List Exhibit 24 - Power of Attorney

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

The undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints Lisa Klika as the undersigned's true and lawful attorney-in-fact to:

- (1) execute for and on behalf of the undersigned, in the undersigned's capacity as a stockholder of Guild Holdings Company (the "Company"), Forms 3, 4 and 5 in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and the rules thereunder (the "Exchange Act") and Form ID, if necessary, to obtain EDGAR codes and related documentation for use in filing Forms 3, 4 and 5;
- (2) do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete and execute any such Form 3, 4 or 5 or Form ID, complete and execute any amendment or amendments thereto, and file such forms with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission and any stock exchange or similar authority;
- (3) take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required by, the undersigned, it being understood that the documents executed by such attorney-in-fact on behalf of the undersigned pursuant to this Power of Attorney shall be in such form and shall contain such terms and conditions as such attorney-in-fact may approve in such attorney-infact's discretion; and
- (4) seek or obtain, as the undersigned's attorney-in-fact and on the undersigned's behalf, information regarding transactions in the Company's securities from any third party and the undersigned hereby authorizes any such person to release any such information to such attorney-in-fact and approves and ratifies any such release of information.

The undersigned hereby grants to the attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform any and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary, or proper to be done in connection with the exercise of any of the rights and powers herein granted, as fully to all intents and purposes as the undersigned might or could do if personally present, with full power of substitution or revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that such attorney-in-fact, or such attorney-in-fact's substitute or substitutes, shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Power of Attorney and the rights and powers herein granted. The undersigned acknowledges that the foregoing attorney-in-fact, in serving in such capacity at the request of the undersigned, is not assuming, nor is the Company assuming, any of the undersigned's responsibilities to comply with Section 16 of the Exchange Act.

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4 and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions in securities issued by the Company, unless earlier revoked by the undersigned in a signed writing delivered to the forgoing attorney-in-fact.

This Power of Attorney does not relieve the undersigned from responsibility for compliance with the undersigned's obligations under the Exchange Act, including, without limitation, the reporting requirements under Section 16 of the Exchange Act. Additionally, although pursuant to this Power of Attorney the Company will use commercially reasonable best efforts to timely and accurately file Section 16 reports on behalf of the undersigned, the Company does not represent or warrant that it will be able to in all cases timely and accurately file Section 16 reports on behalf of the undersigned due to various factors and the undersigned's and the Company's need to rely on others for information, including the undersigned and brokers of the undersigned.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned had caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 27th day of October, 2020.

MCCARTHY CAPITAL MORTGAGE INVESTORS, LLC

By: McCarthy Mortgage GP, LLC Its: Managing Member

By: McCarthy Partners, LLC Its: Manager

By: /s/ Partick J. Duffy

Name: Patrick J. Duffy

Title: President